

# **Underground Storage Tank (UST) Contractor** Certification Initial/Upgrade/Renewal Application

•			ataintias parametricitationes.	na ance o massamiar siefe sas.	
Business Information (plea	se print or complete e	lectronically)	Office Use Contractor N	Only	ر الا
Company Name: Carl Bolar	nder & Sons Ob.		Discipline: E	io. Install/Repair:	□elosure
Company Mailing Address:	251 Starkey Street	P.O. Box 7216	Upgrade: " L	linstall/Repair	
St. Paul	(Street) Minnesota	55107-0216	Renew: Fly Financial:As	surance: TYes	□No
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	Check No.:	1677	7 🗹
Telephone: (651_) 224_6299			Date Approv	ate: +3	C 
		) during the last five years? Yes	Date Entered	/ed/Issued: 14	<u> </u>
If yes, please list the name(s)	):		Date Mailed	<u>                                      </u>	<i>1</i>
Harris and the LIGT Cond		data da a Miliana a da Dalla di Constanti da	0.000	、, 。(園)	es -
If yes and you were certified		ith the Minnesota Pollution Control A	Agency (MPCA	) before?	10
Minnesota UST Contracto	or Certification No.: _		ECEIVE	)	<b>4</b> -
Disciplines: Install.  If yes, and you were not cert			DD // 020	· ·	•
•		<i></i>	<u> </u>	<del>.3</del>	
Type(s) of Certification Req		a UST in position and preparing it t	o ha placed in		
		ection, restoration or upgrading of a		r	
	daminment for me	nple, repairing a hole in a tank or r	elining a tank)		
Closure (Perm	anently taking a UST	out of service by either closing it in	place, removi	ng ;	
Closure (Perm it from	anently taking a UST		place, removi	ng :	
Closure (Perm it from	nanently taking a UST in the ground or conv	out of service by either closing it in erting it to store a nonregulated sub	n place, removii stance.)	;	4
Closure (Perm it from	nanently taking a UST on the ground or conve UST project history fo	out of service by either closing it in erting it to store a nonregulated sub- or the three most recent tank jobs in N	n place, removii stance.)	;	t storage
Work History  A. Summarize the company's U	nanently taking a UST on the ground or conve UST project history fo	out of service by either closing it in erting it to store a nonregulated sub- or the three most recent tank jobs in N	n place, removii stance.)	;	Office
Work History  A. Summarize the company's Utank project and its cost. (Do n	unently taking a UST in the ground or converge user project history for include any remediately the converge of Project	out of service by either closing it in erting it to store a nonregulated substitute three most recent tank jobs in Mial action costs.)  Description of Work	n place, removis stance.) Ainnesota. Incl	ude the larges	Office Use
Work History  A. Summarize the company's Utank project and its cost. (Do note the Name, Address, City	UST project history foot include any remed  Type of Project  Install/Repair	out of service by either closing it in erting it to store a nonregulated substituting it to store a nonregulated substitution the three most recent tank jobs in Mial action costs.)  Description of Work  Removal of 8,000 Gallon	n place, removi stance.) Minnesota. Incl	ude the larges	Office Use Part Yes
Work History  A. Summarize the company's Utank project and its cost. (Do note that Site Name, Address, City  Bernoo	unently taking a UST in the ground or converge user project history for include any remediately the converge of Project	out of service by either closing it in erting it to store a nonregulated substitute three most recent tank jobs in Mial action costs.)  Description of Work	n place, removis stance.) Ainnesota. Incl	ude the larges	Office Use Pau Yes Use No
Work History  A. Summarize the company's Utank project and its cost. (Do note that some statement of the summarize the company's Utank project and its cost. (Do note that some statement of the summarized that summarized the summarized that summariz	usanently taking a UST in the ground or converge user project history for the include any remediate the converge user include any remediate user includes any remediate user includes a converge user includes a conv	out of service by either closing it in erting it to store a nonregulated substituting it to store and clispose of six	n place, removissiance.)  Ainnesota. Incl  Date  6/30/05	Cost \$6,717.70	Office Use Payros No No No Payros Payros No Payros
Work History  A. Summarize the company's Utank project and its cost. (Do note that its cost.)  Site Name, Address, City  Bernoo  11356 - 215th Street  Lakeville, MN 55044  3M  751 Mendota	usanently taking a UST in the ground or converge user project history for the include any remediation.  Type of Project  Install/Repair Closure	out of service by either closing it in erting it to store a nonregulated substituting it is not store and substituting it is not store and substituting it is not substitution.	n place, removi stance.) Minnesota. Incl	ude the larges	Office Use Pau Yes Use No
Work History  A. Summarize the company's Utank project and its cost. (Do note that its cost.)  Site Name, Address, City  Bernco  11356 - 215th Street  Lakeville, MN 55044  3M  751 Mendota  St. Paul, MN	UST project history foot include any remediate Type of Project  Install/Repair Closure  Install/Repair Closure	out of service by either closing it in erting it to store a nonregulated substituting it to store and dispose of six USIs	n place, removissiance.)  Ainnesota. Incl  Date  6/30/05	Cost \$6,717.70	Office Use Payling Office Use Payling Office Office Use Payling Office Office Use Office Offi
Work History  A. Summarize the company's Utank project and its cost. (Do note that project and its cost.)  Site Name, Address, City  Bernoo  11356 - 215th Street  Lakeville, MN 55044  3M  751 Mendota  -St. Paul, MN  Wells Fargo	usanently taking a UST in the ground or converge user project history for the include any remediate the converge user include any remediate user includes any remediate user includes a converge user includes a conv	out of service by either closing it in erting it to store a nonregulated substituting it to store and second to substituting it is not substitution. It is not substitution in the substitution in the substitution is not substitution in the substitution in the substitution in the substitution in the substitution is not substitution in the substitution	n place, removissiance.)  Ainnesota. Incl  Date  6/30/05	Cost \$6,717.70	Office Use Payling Office Use Payling Office Office Use Payling Office Office Use Office Offi
Work History  A. Summarize the company's Utank project and its cost. (Do note that its cost.)  Site Name, Address, City  Bernco  11356 - 215th Street  Lakeville, MN 55044  3M  751 Mendota  St. Paul, MN	UST project history for the ground or converged by the ground or converged	out of service by either closing it in erting it to store a nonregulated substituting it to store and second substituting it is not substitution. It is not substitution in the substitution in the substitution it is not substitution in the	n place, removissiance.)  Minnesota. Incl  Date  6/30/05  10/21/03	Cost \$6,717.70	Office Use Paying No Paying No Paying No Paying No
Work History  A. Summarize the company's Utank project and its cost. (Do note that some statement of the company's Utank project and its cost. (Do note that some statement of the company's Utank project and its cost. (Do note that some statement of the cost	UST project history for include any remeditor include any remeditor closure  Install/Repair Closure  Install/Repair Closure  Install/Repair Closure  Closure  Closure	out of service by either closing it in erting it to store a nonregulated substituting it to store and action costs.)  Description of Work  Removal of 8,000 Gallon Fuel Oil Tank  Remove and dispose of six USIs  Clean out and dispose of previously closed tank filled with sand	n place, removissiance.)  Ainnesota. Incl  Date  6/30/05  10/21/03  8/2003	\$6,717.70 \$9,000 \$8,000	Office Use Use PatitoN
Work History  A. Summarize the company's Utank project and its cost. (Do note that project and its cost.)  Site Name, Address, City  Bernoo  11356 - 215th Street  Lakeville, MN 55044  3M  751 Membta  St. Paul, MN  Wells Fargo  2710 5th Ave W.  Mirrespolis, MN  B. Has your certification, licen	UST project history for the ground or converged by the ground or converged	out of service by either closing it in erting it to store a nonregulated substituting it to store a nonregulated substitution the three most recent tank jobs in Mial action costs.)  Description of Work  Removal of 8,000 Gallon Fuel Oil Tank  Remove and dispose of six USIs  Clean out and dispose of previously closed tank filled with sand	n place, removis stance.)  Ainnesota. Incl  Date  6/30/05  10/21/03  8/2003	\$6,717.70 \$9,000 \$8,000	Office Use Use PatitoN
Work History  A. Summarize the company's Utank project and its cost. (Do note that project and its cost.)  Site Name, Address, City  Bernoo  11356 - 215th Street  Lakeville, MN 55044  3M  751 Membta  St. Paul, MN  Wells Fargo  2710 5th Ave W.  Mirrespolis, MN  B. Has your certification, licen	Type of Project  Install/Repair Closure  Install/Repair Closure  Install/Repair Closure  Install/Repair Closure	out of service by either closing it in erting it to store a nonregulated substituting it to store a nonregulated substituting it to store a nonregulated substitution costs.)  Description of Work  Removal of 8,000 Gallon Fuel Oil Tank  Remove and dispose of six USIs  Clean out and dispose of previously closed tank filled with sand	n place, removis stance.)  Ainnesota. Incl  Date  6/30/05  10/21/03  8/2003	\$6,717.70 \$9,000 \$8,000	Office Use Use PatitoN
Work History  A. Summarize the company's It tank project and its cost. (Do note that some statement of the street	Type of Project  Install/Repair Closure  Install/Repair Closure  Install/Repair Closure  Install/Repair Closure	out of service by either closing it in erting it to store a nonregulated substituting it to store a nonregulated substituting it to store a nonregulated substitution costs.)  Description of Work  Removal of 8,000 Gallon Fuel Oil Tank  Remove and dispose of six USIs  Clean out and dispose of previously closed tank filled with sand	n place, removis stance.)  Ainnesota. Incl  Date  6/30/05  10/21/03  8/2003	\$6,717.70 \$9,000 \$8,000	Office Use Use PatitoN
Work History  A. Summarize the company's It tank project and its cost. (Do note that some statement of the street	Type of Project  Install/Repair Closure  Install/Repair Closure  Install/Repair Closure  Install/Repair Closure	out of service by either closing it in erting it to store a nonregulated substituting it to store a nonregulated substituting it to store a nonregulated substitution costs.)  Description of Work  Removal of 8,000 Gallon Fuel Oil Tank  Remove and dispose of six USIs  Clean out and dispose of previously closed tank filled with sand	n place, removis stance.)  Ainnesota. Incl  Date  6/30/05  10/21/03  8/2003	\$6,717.70 \$9,000 \$8,000	Office Use Use PatitoN
Work History  A. Summarize the company's It tank project and its cost. (Do note that some statement of the street	Type of Project  Install/Repair Closure  Install/Repair Closure  Install/Repair Closure  Install/Repair Closure	out of service by either closing it in erting it to store a nonregulated substituting it to store a nonregulated substituting it to store a nonregulated substitution costs.)  Description of Work  Removal of 8,000 Gallon Fuel Oil Tank  Remove and dispose of six USIs  Clean out and dispose of previously closed tank filled with sand	n place, removis stance.)  Ainnesota. Incl  Date  6/30/05  10/21/03  8/2003	\$6,717.70 \$9,000 \$8,000	Office Use Use PatitoN

(651) 296-6300. toll-free (800) 657-3864, TDD (651) 282-5332 or (800) 657-3864

#### III. Work History - continued

C. List employees MPCA certified to perform/supervise underground storage tank projects. Use a separate sheet if necessary.

Employee's Full Name		MPCA Certification Number		Discipline	Expiration Date
Howard Fred Eisinger	1.	10522		Install/Repair Closure	3/13/09
William George Scheurer	<b>/</b>	10542		Install/Repair Closure	3/13/09
Thomas Leonard Skluzacek		5712		Install/Repair Closure	2/7/07 L
Dennis Michael Bienmaier	<b>/</b>	5262		Install/Repair Closure	2/7/07
Cary Dean Pasek Nooman John Everson	. 🗸	5722 162432		Install/Repair Closure	3/17/10 -
Scott Fiburd Flesch  Will the company be subcontracting an if yes, list those companies that will be as			te sh	eet if necessary	3/13/09
Subcontractor Name	Address	Teleph	one		se – Certified
	, and the state of			D Vac C	INA MINIA

							•			
IV.	Required	Attachments	_	Applications	with	missina	attachments	will I	be	returned

- A. Photocopy of documents showing comprehensive general liability insurance, surety bonds or liquid company assets that, in combination, represent a value not less than five times the value of the largest storage tank project performed by your company during the last two years.
- B. For renewal or upgrade applications, a copy of the company's current UST contractor certificate issued by the MPCA.
- C. Check or money order in the amount of fifty dollars (\$50.00) made payable to: Minnesota Pollution Control Agency.

#### V. Affidavit - I hereby certify that:

- · I am an active officer, partner, owner, or other designated managerial representative of the applicant firm; and
- I have obtained copies of, read and understand the applicable laws and rules pertaining to the regulation of underground storage tanks in the State of Minnesota, including the Standards of Performance in Minnesota Rules pt. 7105.0070; and
- I will direct the employees and principals of the firm to perform storage tank projects rendered by the company in a manner that is consistent with applicable requirements; and a certified supervisor will exercise responsible supervisory control over the work and will be physically present on site during all critical junctures of the storage tank projects; and

• I understand that submission of false or misleading information or credentials, or failure to comply with the applicable statutes or rules, may result in the denial of the application, the suspension or revocation of certification, or civil or criminal penalties

under state law.	
Signed (Applicant)	Mail completed application to:
Notary Stamp Sworn before me this Stay of March 2006	Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
	Joann Henry
annum management	REM/Metro Region
MARILYN J. KUKACKA	520 Lafayette Road North
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expines Jan. 31, 2010	St. Paul, MN 55155-4194
A STATE OF THE STA	Questions? Contact:
	Joann Henry(651) 297-8664
Signed (Notary Public) Marlyn J. Kuliacha	Toll free (800) 657-3864
	For (651) 282-6247

☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ N/A

O Yes ONO ONA

☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ N/A

## ACORD,

### **CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE**

ISSUE DATE 07/13/2005

•		ı					
RODUCER MCGRIFF, SEIBELS & WILLIAMS, P.O. Box 10265	upon the Certific	This certificate is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the Certificate Holder. This Certificate does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies below.					
Birmingham, AL 35202 205-252-9871		COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERA	AGE				
	Company A	Weshester Fire Insurance Co					
NSURED Carl Bolander & Sons Co.	Company B	U.S. Fire Insurance Company					
251 Starkey Street St. Paul, MN 55107	Company C	St. Paul Surplus					
	Company	Linvas at London & Certain Urner Co s					

This is to certify that the policies of insurance described herein have been issued to the Insured named herein for the policy period indicated. Notwithstanding any requirement, term or condition of contract or other document with respect to which this certificate may be issued or may pertain, the insurance afforded by the policies described herein is subject to all the terms, conditions and exclusions of such policies. Limits shown may have been reduced by paid claims.

Company E

CO	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	EFFECTIVE EXPIRATION	LIMITS OF LIABILITY		
Α	GENERAL LIABILITY	GLW786661	02/16/2005	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
			09/30/2006	FIRE DAMAGE	\$	50,000
	☐ Claims Made ☒ Occurrence ☐ Owners' and Contractors' Protection			MEDICAL EXPENSE	\$	5,000
	Owners and Contractors Protection	1		PERS. AND ADVERTISING INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	lä	ļ		GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	General Aggregate Limit applies per:			PRODUCTS AND COMP. OPER. AGG.	\$	2,000,000
	☐ Policy X Project ☐ Location					
В	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	133670083-05	09/30/2004	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
		Veh. Value Comp/Coll ded	09/30/2005	BODILY INJURY (Per person)		
	Scheduled Automobiles	Less than \$30,000 \$1,000		BODILY INJURY (Per accident)		
1	X Hired Automobiles	\$30,000-\$50,000 \$2,000		PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	l	
	■ Non-owned Automobiles	\$50,000-\$90,000 \$3,000		COMPREHENSIVE		
1		Over \$90,000 \$5,000		COLLISION		
С	WORKERS' COMPENSATION	EMPLOYERS LIABILITY	10/01/2004	WC Statutory Limit Other X	1	
ŀ	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	ONLY	10/01/2005	EL EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
		SW05515388		EL DISEASE (Each employee)	\$	1,000,000
ĺ		Subject to \$25,000 Ded		EL DISEASE (Policy Limit)	\$	1,000,000
C	EXCESS LIABILITY	QZ06825067	04/29/2005	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ '	2,000,000
	☑ Occurrence ☐ Claims Made		09/30/2006	AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	Retention/deductible \$10000				1	
D	COMBINED INLAND MARINE	SRSIMMN04-086	09/30/2004	Real & Personal Property	\$	5,440,000
	Real & Personal Prop; Contractors Equip;		09/30/2005	Scheduled Equipment	\$	10,000,000
	Cargo; Rigger Liability/Installation Floater Subj to \$5,000 Ded except 2% of Values with			Leased/Rented/Borrowed Equip.	\$	500,000
	5,000 Min/20,000 Max on Cranes and \$2,500			Cargo/Storage in Transit	\$	250,000
	on Real & Persona) Prop			Riggers Liab/Installation Floater	s	1,000,000

**CERTIFICATE HOLDER** 

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT A FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE ISSUER, COMPANY, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.

Authorized Representative

Evidence of Insurance

., MN .

Res Bl. Pasil

Certificate ID: JBNSUTRD

April 10, 2006

Mark Ryan Carl Bolander & Sons Co. 251 Starkey Street, Box 7216 St. Paul, MN 55107-0216

Dear Mr. Ryan:

The Minnesota Pollution Control Agency (MPCA) has reviewed your recent application titled, "Underground Storage Tank (UST) Contractor Certification," and it has been determined that you have satisfied the requirements of Minn. R. ch. 7105. Please find enclosed your Minnesota UST Contractor Certificate.

As a certified UST service provider your company is licensed to perform tank service projects, in the discipline(s) indicated on the application form, on regulated UST in the state of Minnesota. The period of certification for contractors is two years, and should be reflected in the certificate's expiration date. Please review the certificate for accuracy.

Minn. R. ch. 7105 requires that a copy of the current certificate be posted conspicuously at each work site. The rule also requires that the MPCA be notified in writing within thirty days of any change of address, ownership, supervisor status or loss of certification.

Please be aware that it is the responsibility of the contractor to ensure that their certification does not lapse.

If you have any questions regarding your Contractor Certification feel free to contact me at (218) 327-4718, or if your calling long distance at (800) 657-3864.

Sincerely,

Keith Friesen

Certification Coordinator

Grand Rapids Office/Duluth Subdistrict

KF:kt

Enclosure

